## Welcome to the 2019-2020 South Lakes High School Parents for Choral Arts Booster Organization (PCA)

Parents for Choral Arts (PCA) is a non-profit booster organization supporting the South Lakes High School Choral Department. PCA is committed to serving the South Lakes High School Choral Arts Program by:

- Assuming leadership in creating and organizing musical, social, and educational opportunities and activities for SLHS Choral Arts students.
- Providing means to fund musical events and activities that will academically and musically enrich the education of SLHS Choral Arts students.
- Encouraging enculturation and music appreciation within the community by publicizing concerts and musical events presented by SLHS Choral Arts Program.
- Advocating the value of participating in a Choral music program.

PCA offers membership levels for everyone, so please join today to become an active supporter of the SLHS Choral program. Your membership (one per household) entitles you to attend and vote at our monthly booster meetings. In addition, each household will be recognized by name in all choral concert programs. Those who contribute at higher membership levels receive additional privileges as defined below:

Director	Platinum	Gold	Silver	Bronze	
\$250 and up	\$150-\$249	\$100-\$149	\$50-\$75	\$30	
PCA Membership	<ul> <li>PCA Membership</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>PCA membership</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>PCA membership</li> </ul>	• PCA membership	
<ul> <li>Name in all</li> </ul>	<ul><li>Name in all</li></ul>	<ul><li>Name in all</li></ul>	<ul><li>Name in all</li></ul>	<ul><li>Name in all</li></ul>	
programs	programs	programs	programs	programs	
• (4) Reserved	• (3) Reserved	• (2) Reserved			
premier seats at	premier seats at	premier seats at			
concerts	concerts	concerts			

PCA is a 501 (c) 3 non-profit organization, and your donation is tax deductible. Tax ID is 26-3487105.

PCA welcomes corporate sponsors, and is eligible for corporate matching programs. <b>Thank you for your support!</b>										
					rus.org/joinpca	ı)				
NAME										
l <u>do not</u> wi	sh to have my r	name published	d in the Concert pro	ograms recognizing	my membership lev	vel. <b>OR</b>				
PROGRAMS LISTI	NG					<del></del>				
How you want you	ur name to app	ear if it is differ	ent from above, e.g	g. "The Doe Family"	or "Jane and John D	oe"				
STREET			CITY		ZIP					
PARENT E-MAIL	STUDENT NAME									
MEMBERSHIP LEV	EL (see details a	above)								
Bronze _	Silver _	Gold _	Platinum	Director	Other (\$	)				

The PCA consists solely of parent volunteers. Please look for volunteer emails for all events or contact PCA Cabinet members with your volunteer interests.

Please mail this form, along with your check or money order payable to PCA, to: South Lakes High School Parents for Choral Arts Boosters Membership, South Lakes High School, 11400 South Lakes Drive, Reston, VA 20191